CA RIVIERA

100m
10"43

10"56
10"57
10"61
10"71
10"78
10"81
10"84
10"85
10"97
10"97
200 m
20"82
20"94
21"51
21"60
21"66
21"71
21"76
21"84
21"89
22"13

21"8
300 m

32"48
33"32
33"82
34"28
34"76
35"05
35"13
35"16
35"22
35"67

35"4
400 m

47"11
47"85
48"10
48"33
48"58
48"88
49"38
49"42
49"72
49"79
49"79

Mouthon Bastien

Widmer Kevin

Trolliet Vincent

Bettex Olivier
Corminboeuf David
Gueissaz Patrick
Zurkinden Steve

Luc Valentin
Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Graf Andréas

Boraley Hervé

Mouthon Bastien
Widmer Kevin

Bettex Olivier

Trolliet Vincent

Luc Valentin
Corminboeuf David
Gueissaz Patrick
Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Zurkinden Steve
Pasche Pierre-André

Chappuis Philippe

Mouthon Bastien

Widmer Kevin
Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Thiébaud Jean-Christophe
Luc Valentin

Pasche Pierre-André
Trolliet Vincent

Gueissaz Patrick

Farquet Patrick

Matthys Julien

Chuard Olivier

Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Widmer Kevin
Thiébaud Jean-Christophe
Trolliet Vincent

Pasche Pierre-André
Farquet Patrick
Lavanchy Pierre

Paroz Alexandre
Mouthon Bastien
Chuard Olivier
Wilshere Jeremy

94

70
81
68
72
68
92
98
69
68
71

94
70
68
81
98
72
68
69
92
53

51

94
70
69
67
98
53
81
68
81
96

49

69
70
67
81
53
81
82
70
94
49
62

Zoug

Langenthal
Farmington (USA)
Zoug

Langenthal

Bulle

Yverdon

Lausanne
Martigny
Martigny
Langenthal

Zofingue

Lucerne

Genecve
Albuquerque (USA)
Winterthour
Geneve

Meilen
Chaux-de-Fonds
Yverdon

Zoug

Geneéve

Langenthal
Langenthal
Langenthal
Langenthal
Lausanne
Berne
Lausanne
Yverdon
Lausanne
Lausanne

Geneve

Zirich
Lucerne
Geneve
Lausanne
Lausanne
Berne
Hochdorf
Yverdon
Weinheim
Lausanne
Yverdon

TOP 10 HOMMES

07.08.2015

28.05.1992
06.03.1999
12.08.1988
10.08.1990
17.07.1991
15.06.2013.
17.06.2017
18.05.1988
18.05.1988
28.05.1992

23.05.2015
01.07.1992
30.05.1987
10.04.1999
13.05.2017
27.06.1990
28.06.1987
03.07.1991
15.06.2013
12.07.1977

08.06.1975

05.05.2016
05.08.1992
09.05.1991
04.05.1989
11.05.2019
12.07.1980
06.05.2000
03.05.1986
01.05.1999
02.05.2015

01.07.1975

07.08.1991
19.09.1992
10.06.1989
14.06.1998
13.07.1978
12.06.1999
02.09.2000
04.07.1992
26.05.2018
06.07.1975
28.08.1982



600 m
1'19"90
1'21"82
1'22"45
1'23"17
123"74
1'23"97
1'24"02
1'24"21
1'24"29
1'24"31

800 m
1'53"36
1'53"87
1'54"23
1'55"40
1'55"71
1'55"8
1'55"94
1'56"4
1'56"60
1'56"9

1000 m
2'26"94
2'29"15
2'29"36
2'30"35
2'31"72
2'32"01
2'32"6
2'32"67
2'33"0
2'33"55

1500 m
3'54"45
3'55"19
3'55"37
3'55"56
3'55"78
3'56"45
3'56"8
3'58"85
3'59"0
3'59"5

3000 m
8'32"2
8'33"60
8'34"01
8'39"78
8'40"05
8'44"2
8'45"18
8'45"7
8'46"97
8'51"07

Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Hilfiker Daniel

Thiébaud Jean-Christophe

Fantony Bruno
Bernhart Marco
Jorg Markus

Baumgartner Pierre-André

Huck Alain
Simond Olivier
Ménétrey Olivier

Fantony Bruno

Miiller Jochen

Hilfiker Daniel

Mauron Jean-Frangois
Schneeberger Alain
Forestier Pierre-Alain
Simond Olivier

Huck Alain

Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Huck Jean-Frangois

Hilfiker Daniel
Simond Eric

Jorg Markus

Miiller Jochen

Huck Alain

Wisler Thomas
Forestier Pierre-Alain
Simond Olivier

Huck Jean-Francois
Thiébaud Frédéric

Hilfiker Daniel
Simond Eric

Mauron Jean-Frangois
Huck Alain

Jorg Markus

Miiller Jochen
Forestier Pierre-Alain
Schneeberger Alain
Huck Jean-Frangois
Fantony Bruno

Forestier Pierre-Alain
Frias Avelino
Waulliemier Frangois
Hilfiker Daniel
Simond Eric

Hiroz Jean-Pierre
Baumgartner Urs
Kiindig Hermo
Simond Olivier

Huck Alain

69
62
67
57
66
58
46
57
67
63

57
71
62
57
61
46
67
57
69
53

62
65
58
71
57
98
46
67
53
70

62
65
57
57
58
71
46
62
53
57

46
64
53
62
65
56
63
38
67
57

Olten
Yverdon
Fribourg
Lausanne
Yverdon
Yverdon
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Vevey

Geneve
Fribourg
Lausanne
Dresde (D)
Yverdon
Yverdon
Geneve
Lausanne
Vevey
Lausanne

Langenthal
Lausanne
Yverdon
Colombier
Vevey
Lausanne
Yverdon
Yverdon
Winterthour
Langenthal

Yverdon
Fribourg
Lausanne
Yverdon
Berne
Yverdon
Lausanne
Berne
Berne
Baden

Zirich
Lausanne
Lausanne
Bulle
Lausanne
Ziirich
Lausanne
Yverdon
Lausanne
Lausanne

16.05.1990
30.07.1983
25.04.1987
16.07.1980
05.05.1984
30.07.1983
21.06.1978
24.08.1978
27.06.1984
20.09.1988

07.07.1982
28.08.1993
01.06.1985
30.08.1981
10.09.1989
18.08.1968
31.05.1986
23.09.1978
22.09.1987
17.08.1977

13.05.1988
11.05.1985
05.05.1984
14.08.1993
20.09.1983
30.08.2020
23.06.1970
24.06.1986
11.05.1976
12.05.1988

30.07.1988
17.09.1986
12.08.1981
01.09.1984
25.06.1983
19.06.1993
22.06.1968
28.08.1988
11.07.1976
22.08.1978

25.07.1970
27.06.1989
29.04.1978
19.08.1988
14.09.1983
18.06.1975
14.09.1983
20.08.1967
02.09.1984
14.09.1983



5000 m
14'25"59
1427"5
15'02"52
15'02"75
15'03"0
15'08"52
15'16"0
15'18"58
15'23"58
15'26"80

10000 m
29'45"87
31'07"90
31'19"8
31'51"00
32'05"4
32'13"55
33'13"64
33'56"2
34'01"20
34'25"81

110 m haies

14"43
14"43
15"00
15"12
15"20
15"22
15"32
15"48
15"59
15"70
400 m haies
51"31
53"27
53"68
54"01
54"08
54"24
54"39
56"46
57"99
58"17
3000 m steeple
9'17"69
9'29"63
9'32"20
9'33"7
9'39"06
9'45"76
10'14"84
11'03"38
11'07"04

Frias Avelino
Waulliemier Francois
Demand Christian
Hilfiker Daniel
Forestier Pierre-Alain
Simond Eric

Kiindig Hermo

Jorg Markus

Huck Alain

Eva Luis

Friaz Avelino
Demand Christian
Waulliemier Frangois
Hilfiker Daniel
Kiindig Hermo
Niederhauser Thibault
Forestier Pierre-Alain
Burky Gérald
Schneeberger Alain
Hoyois Eric

Strub Raphaél
Bonato Nicolas
Vallat Frangois
Viquerat Régis
Borloz Stéphane
Kiipfer Michel
Paroz Alexandre
Gueissaz Patrick
Amrein Daniel
Gurtner Michaél

Thiébaud Jean-Christophe
Pasche Pierre-André
Simasotchi Serge-Alain
Peppicelli Eric

Borloz Stéphane

Stuby Jeremy

Gertsch Silvain

Bonato Nicolas

Matthys Julien

Isely Alain

Simond Eric
Hiroz Jean-Pierre
Baumgartner Urs
Kiindig Hermo
Hilfiker Daniel
Huck Alain
Simond Olivier
Schmutz Alain
Baud Serge

64
53
62
62
46
65
38
58
57
69

64
62
53
62
38
98
46
44
61
56

68
63
69
70
79
68
70
68
67
64

67
53
69
71
79
74
81
63
96
52

65
56
63
38
62
57
67
70
60

Genecve
Conegliano (I)
Yverdon
Montreux
Genecve
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Yverdon

Bile

Martigny
Yverdon
Geneve
Yverdon
Geneve
Uster
Montreux
Yverdon
Yverdon
Lausanne

Martigny
Martigny
Langenthal
Landquart
Zofingue
Vevey
Yverdon
Meilen
Bulle
Yverdon

Fribourg
Lausanne
Chaux-de-Fonds
Meilen
Lausanne
Yverdon
Hochdorf
Martigny

Bile

Montreux

Lausanne
Olten
Yverdon
Fribourg
Yverdon
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne

10.06.1989
09.09.1977
14.09.1991
21.09.1988
20.08.1970
28.05.1983
07.07.1968
12.06.1983
13.09.1979
01.06.1991

02.06.1989
18.09.1991
07.09.1976
18.09.1991
25.08.1970
26.06.2020
20.05.1977
26.05.1969
18.09.1991
05.09.1979

18.05.1988
18.05.1988
18.09.1993
27.05.1990
12.06.2000
15.05.1990
10.09.1989
22.06.1986
25.06.1987
01.06.1984

03.06.1989
05.07.1986
10.09.1988
09.07.1989
06.06.1999
14.09.1991
02.09.2000
12.09.1987
30.08.2015
21.05.1977

23.08.1986
30.08.1975
17.08.1985
10.07.1968
19.05.1990
19.09.1979
14.06.1987
07.06.1991
21.06.1978



MARATHON

2h28'03
2h42'35
2h44'10
2h 4726
2h 5325"9
2 h.56'38"1
2h 56'48"5
2h57'19"0
2 h 58'52"2
2h 59'04"2

Waulliemier Frangois
Schwitzguebel Yves
Serafini Renato

Feuz Jean

Fantony Gilles
Allemann Ruedi
Maillard Pierre-André
Forestier Patrick
Manco Claudio
Vetsch Patrick

SEMI-MARATHON

1 h 08'35"0
1 h11'48"0
1h11'53

1 h 15'37"2
1 h 15'57"0
1 h 19'08"8
1 h19'20"3
1 h20'17"0
1 h 20'59"0
1 h 20'59"6

LONGUEUR

7 m 44
7 m 42
7m23
7m21
7m 16
7m1l
7 m 04
7 m 00
6 m 98
6 m 96
HAUTEUR
2m 06
2m 05
2mO01
2m 00
2m 00
1 m98
1 m95
1 m95
1 m92
1 m92
PERCHE
5m20
S5m10
4 m 80
4 m 60
4m 50
4m 40
4m40
4m 30
4m 30
4m20
4m20

Demand Christian
Hilfiker Daniel
Waulliemier Frangois
Schwitzguebel Yves
Serafini Renato
Forestier Patrick
Bénet Alain

Bonjour Michel
Maillard Pierre-André
Rodriguez Rudy

Marrel Michel

Pittier André-Philippe
Boraley Hervé

Weber Louis
Lavanchy Pierre
Paroz Alexandre
Bettex Olivier
Gurtner Michaél
Viquerat Régis
Bezengon Robert

Kiipfer Michel
Marrel Michel
Gaillard Patrick
Gertsch Silvain
Lavanchy Pierre
Walther Denis
Beaud Pierre
Sterchi Jean-Pierre
Viquerat Régis
Trolliet Vincent

Rankin Kevin
Matthys Frédéric
Paroz Alexandre
Gaillard Patrick
Viquerat Régis
Feuz Jean-René
Vallat Frangois
Rastoldo Serge
Chapuis Yvan
Richner Pascal
Kiipfer Michel

53
61
61
37
59
58
61
74
57
70

62
62
53
61
61
74
65
54
61

51
53
71
38
82
70
68
64
70
49

68
51
66
81
82
71
75
52
70
81

67
98
70
66
70
62
69
60
71
68
68

Schaffhouse
Florence (I)
Annecy (FR)
Meiringen
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Berlin
Lausanne
Lausanne

Tenero
Vevey
Geneve
Lausanne
Vevey
Lausanne
Payerne
Vevey
Lausanne
Cortaillod

Fribourg

Berne

Berne

Lausanne

Aarau

Sion

Fribourg
Chaux-de-Fonds
Altdorf
Fribourg

Vevey
Lausanne
Zoug
Lucerne
Obergosgen
Payerne
Lausanne
Vevey
Altdorf
Lausanne

Berne
Arlesheim
Epinal (FR)
Fribourg
Lausanne
Olten
Sion
Berne
Meilen
Vevey
Lucerne

23.04.1978
04.12.1994

1992
16.04.1977
22.10.2000
19.10.1997
19.10.1997
30.09.2012
26.10.2003
16.10.1996

14.11.1993
05.04.1992
11.05.1986
16.10.1994
05.04.1992
15.10.1995
31.03.2001
05.04.1992
26.10.2003
09.03.2014

12.05.1973
30.06.1974
30.05.1992
01.07.1962
20.08.2000
02.08.1989
22.08.1987
19.08.1984
01.07.1989
11.05.1968

28.09.1990
03.07.1976
05.09.1982
05.07.1999
11.09.1999
22.08.1992
06.07.1975
12.07.1977
01.07.1989
10.05.1997

04.07.1990
22.07.2023
06.08.1989
21.08.1987
07.06.1991
03.08.1991
26.09.1993
25.06.1983
08.09.1991
08.10.1988
15.06.1991



TRIPLE
14 m 35
14m 16
13 m 76
13m71
13 m 25
13 m?22
13 m 07
13 m 02
12m91
12 m 9l

POIDS
15 m 48
15m 27
14 m 62
14 m 35
13 m 68
13 m 62
13 m 37
13m 13
13 m 07
13 m 06

DISQUE
50 m 66
46 m 36
41 m 91
41 m 76
41 m22
40 m.18
39 m 48
39 m 46
39 m 08
39m 00

JAVELOT
62 m 80
62 m 52
62 m 38
58 m 38
58 m22
57 m 96
56 m 74
56 m 55
53 m 52
52m 12

MARTEAU
39m 30
37m23
37 m 08
35m73
32m 96
30 m 35
28 m 68
27 m 49
26 m 34

zZZZ

z

Pittier André-Philippe

Becker Oliver
Busigny Jean-David
Marrel Michel
Monnard Jean-Paul
Gertsch Silvain
Moullet Serge
Lavanchy Pierre
Isely Alain

Lambert Maxime

Chapuis Yvan
Vallat Frangois
Ddossegger Christian
Mouron Michel
Ramseier Florent
Terrin Stéphane
Viquerat Régis
Kiipfer Michel

Pittier André-Philippe

Hess Hans-Jorgen

Vallat Frangois
Ddossegger Christian
Terrin Stéphane
Chapuis Yvan
Paroz Alexandre
Bachmann Reini
Ramseier Florent
Viquerat Régis
Mouron Michel
Rolli Béat

(N =nouveau)
Viquerat Régis
Vallat Frangois
Gurtner Michaél
Lambert Maxime
Monney Olivier
Van Kuijk Henri
Rolli Béat
Richner Jean-Pierre
Hottinger Herbert
Savoye Blaise

Richner Jean-Pierre
Gertsch Philippe
Dossegger Christian
Viquerat Régis
Terrin Stéphane
Schraven Heinrich
Cassata Gianfranco
Chapuis Yvan
Overney Albin

53
73
74
51
46
81
53
82
52
81

71
69
69
65
99
74
70
68
53
39

69
69
74
71
70
62
99
70
65
70

70
69
64
81
58
55
70
39
48
65

39
73
69
70
74
31
79
71
93

Yverdon

Christchurch (NZ)

Colombier
Berne
Vevey
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Martigny
Lausanne

Lausanne
St.-Gall
Yverdon
Yverdon
Frauenfeld
Vevey
Yverdon
Meilen
Montreux
Vevey

Delémont
Colombier
Lausanne
Lausanne
Vevey
Fribourg
Payerne
Vevey
Yverdon
Vevey

Landquart
Evry (FR)
Geneve
Lausanne
Geneve
Yverdon
Berne
Fribourg
Vevey
Vevey

Yverdon
Berne
Lausanne
Berne
Lausanne
Payerne
Lausanne
Yverdon
Yverdon

03.06.1973
07.10.1995
30.06.1991
11.07.1976
16.06.1974
18.09.1999
11.06.1978
18.09.1999
27.06.1981
26.08.2000

20.06.2005
31.07.1993
02.06.1993
14.09.1991
22.08.2020
20.09.1997
16.06.1990
07.09.1991
19.06.1977
15.08.1964

25.06.1994
21.05.2000
22.06.2003
05.06.1999
21.06.1994
21.06.1987
02.06.2023
29.08.1989
14.09.1991
03.06.1992

27.05.1990
12.07.1994
06.08.1988
20.09.2003
31.05.1986
25.05.1975
30.05.1992
02.07.1967
28.06.1986
25.08.1984

17.06.1970
26.05.2001
28.08.2005
05.07.2008
25.05.2002
16.06.1957
26.08.2000
02.06.2007
15.06.2013



PENTATHLON

4056 p
4047 p
3982 p
3868 p
3812 p
3758 p
3655 p
3653 p
3645 p

3639 p

DECATHLON

7368 p
7223 p
7142 p
6891 p
6342 p
6312 p
6137 p
6087 p
6050 p

5927 p

(baréme 1994)
100 m/longueur/poids/hauteur/1000 m

Kiipfer Michel 68 Vevey 28.09.1990
11"93/6.80/11.42/2.06/2'50"01

Viquerat Régis 70 Lausanne 22.09.1991
11"59/6.60/12.46/1.88/2'47"58

Vallat Frangois 69 Moutier 02.10.1993
11"79/6.50/14.46/1.84/2'56"60

Widmer Kevin 70 Nyon 11.09.1992
10"90/6.32/9.67/1.75/2'48"16

Boraley Hervé 71 Nyon 11.09.1992
11"38/6.54/11.15/1.75/2'56"36

Gaillard Patrick 65 Vevey 10.09.1983
12"19/6.37/11.18/1.96/2'58"60

Walther Denis 71 Nyon 11.09.1992
11"64/6.10/9.89/1.95/3'05"50

Simasotchi Serge-Alain 69 Vevey 28.09.1990
11"34/6.21/8.50/1.65/2'45"43

Paroz Alexandre 70 Vevey 22.09.1991
11"79/6.39/9.98/1.70/2'52"63

Halter Roland 67 Lausanne 22.09.1991

12"06/5.83/10.75/1.80/2'50"03
(baréme 1985)
100 m/longueur/poids/hauteur/400 m/110 m h./disque/perche/javelot/1500 m

Vallat Frangois 69 Langenthal 28.08.1994
11"76/6.76/15.12/1.84/51"61/15"51/45.24/4.40/60.70/4'41"34
Viquerat Régis 70 Balgach 08.07.1990
11"33/6.62/12.93/1.86/50"84/15"17/39.34/4.40/58.16/4'41"61
Paroz Alexandre 70 Yverdon 17.05.1992
11"32/6.82/11.80/1.90/49"42/15"83/38.12/4.50/47.30/4'30"24
Kiipfer Michel 68 Sion 29.09.1991
11"74/6.82/12.63/1.98/50"67/15"32/38.62/4.20/40.98/4'48" 82
Rolli Béat 70 Yverdon 17.05.1992
11"63/6.44/11.22/1.78/52"06/16"20/36.48/3.60/51.68/4'50"33
Gaillard Patrick 65 Winterthour 23.06.1984
11"82/6.62/10.72/1.98/52"57/17"66/32.16/4.10/42.92/4'38"10
Strub Raphaél 68 Riehen 25.09.1988
11"27/6.23/10.35/1.70/52"82/14"82/29.10/4.10/40.54/5'02"47
Amrein Daniel 67 Bulle 25.06.1987
11"69/6.15/10.76/1.74/54"47/15"59/36.16/4.00/48.46/5'14"83
Chapuis Yvan 71 Meilen 08.09.1991
11"83/6.62/11.73/1.80/54"53/17"68/35.20/4.30/44.48/5'15"60
Rastoldo Serge 60 Lausanne 03.07.1983

12"21/5.95/10.26/1.75/54"03/16"24/29.00/4.30/44.00/4'42"55

Vevey, le 31 décembre 2023  P-A. Forestier






